Final 2011 Return Shares in Washington State
Manufacturer Brands and Weights

The E-Cycle Washington program conducted 46 sampling events in 2010 gathering data on over 14,900 TVs, monitors and computers. Return

Share sampling weight by manufacturer and by brand is summarized below.

Manufacturer
3MD, Inc DBA Hard Drives Northwest

ABS Computer Technologies Inc.
Acer America Corp

America Action Inc.

ADEK Industrial Computers
ADP

ADT Ltd.

Angel Computer Systems Inc.
Aopen America Inc.
Apple

Asus Computer International
AT&T Corporation
Audiovox Corp. c/o Levy Stopol & Camelo

Avid Technology Inc.
Aydin Displays

Bang & Olufsen
BenQ America Corp
Best Buy

Brand Name
Alden

HDNW, Hard Drives Northwest

ABS

Acer

Aspire
eMachines
Gateway
Action

ADEK

ADP

ADT
Sensormatic
Angel Computer Systems
AOpen

Apple

Power Computing
ASUS

AT&T 3B Series
ADVENT
Audiovox
Flexvision
Jensen

Miro

Aydin Displays
Beovision
BenQ

Dynex

Insignia

vpr matrix

Brand Weight (lbs)

13
734
86
1862
44
7330
22968
38
37
33
22
331
49
488
14711
138
869
104
262
103
67
49
28
116
215
25
142
630
96



Manufacturer

Best Little Computer Store
Broksonic c¢/o Hatzlachh Supply Co.
Brother International Corporation
Canon USA Inc.

Clover Electronics USA

CM Licensing

Coby Electronics Corp

Computer Services Inc.

Computer Smiths Inc.

Computer Technology Link

Computer Warehouse of Cent. Florida Inc.

CommWise Inc.

Craig Electronics International Ltd
Crosley Corp.

Curtis International Ltd.

Cutting Edge Computer Solutions
Daewoo Electronics America, Inc.

Daewoo International America Corp.

Dell Marketing USA LP
Delta Products Corp.

Disney Consumer Products, Inc.
DPI, Inc.

Dupont

Dynamic Decisions Inc.
Electro Brand Inc.
Electrolux

Element Electronics Corp
Emerson Radio Corp

Envision Peripherals, Inc.

Brand Name

Best Little Computer
Broksonic

Brother

Canon

Clover

Curtis Mathes

Coby

Computer Services Inc.
Csl

CTL

ACW

CommWise Computer
Craig

Crosley

Curtis

Cutting Edge Computers
DAEWOO

Daytron

Portland

Daytek

DELL

Delta

Socos

Disney

GPX

Yorx

Dupont Colornet
PiOmicron

Electro Brand

White Westinghouse
Element

Emerson and G Clef
Scott (HH)

AOC

Envision

Brand Weight (lbs)

97
608
91
125
54
1564
62
68
26
4352
19

8
165
356

75
2859
142
222
280
50188
180
23
129
12

23
33

246
89
6703
23
1142
2700



Manufacturer Brand Name Brand Weight (lbs)

Beijing Top Victory Electronics 127
Epson America, Inc. EPSON 41
Comres 15
Equus Computer Systems, Inc. Nobilis 109
NobleView 203
Fourstar Group Starlogic 163
Synaps 9
Foxconn Technology Corp. Shamrock 158
Fred Meyer / The Kroger Co. Pacific Technology 6
Friendly Computers/Computer Renaissance Computer Renaissance 53
Fry's Electronics, Inc. Fry's Electronics 27
Fujitsu America Inc. Fujitsu 34
Fujitsu General America Inc. Teknika 415
Citek 49
Funai Corporation, Inc. Funai 342
Symphonic 2499
XR-1000 50
GammaTech Computer Corp. Durabook 35
Slimnote 24
General Electric Co GE 11494
Haier America Haier 37
Hannspree North America Inc. Hannspree 20
Hanns-G 13
Hewlett Packard Compaq 20487
Digital Equipment Corporation or Digital 388
Hewlett Packard or hp 18604
Hitachi America Ltd Hitachi 9899
Hitachi High Technologies America Inc. Superscan 17
Hyundai IT America Corp. Hyundai 479
1-O Corp. -0 26
1/0 Magic Corporation DIGITAL RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY 38
Ikegami Tsushinki LTD Ikegami 22
Imation Corp Memorex 654
Infotech Systems, Inc. Infotech 183
Insight Enterprises Insight 42



Manufacturer

Intergraph Corporation
International Business Machines Corp.

J.C. Penney Corporation, Inc.

Jetway Computer Corp.
JVC Americas Corp.

Kith Consumer Product Inc.
KTV USA, Inc.

LaCie USA
Lenovo
LG Electronics USA, Inc.

Lorex Technology, Inc.

Macy's, Inc.

Marvel Entertainment LLC

Mattel Inc.

Max Group Corporation

Medion AG

MGA Entertainment

Micro Center & IPSG & Micro Electronics

Microtek Lab Inc.

Miracle Business Inc.

Mitac USA, Inc.

Mitsubishi Digital Electronics America

More Power Computers Inc.
Motorola, Inc.

Brand Name

Intergraph
AMBRA
Aptiva

IBM

Accu Scan

JC Penney
Penncrest
MiniQ

VC

Apex Digital
KEC

KTV

LACIE

Lenovo
GoldStar

LG

Zenith

LOREX
Sentinel CCTV
Ambassador
Marvel Heroes
Barbie

MGC

Medion

Bratz
Winbook
PowerSpec
Microtek
Miracle

Mitac
Mitsubishi
MGA
MGA/Mitsubishi Electric
More Power Computers
Motorola

Brand Weight (lbs)

167
28
23

5641
50
3731
38

8
15347
2787
52

82

158

57

2445
405
20354
57

59

59

24

20

222

142
50

23

26
267
249
18608
1118
992
26

68



Manufacturer

MSI Computer

NAD Electronics

Naxa Electronics

Ncc National Computer

NCR Corporation

NEC Display Solutions

Nextpoint Technologies LLC

Nickelodeon & Viacom Consumer Products

Nokia
Oracle America, Inc.
Orion America, Inc.

Osram Sylvania
Panasonic Corporation of North America

PC Connection Inc.
PC System Services, Inc.

Philips Electronics

Pioneer Electronics (USA), Inc.
Planar Systems, Inc.

PLR IP Holdings

Premio, Inc.

ProMedia Technologies, Inc.

Quality Computers & Svc
RadioShack Corp.

Brand Name

MSI

NAD

Naxa

NCC

NCR

NEC

Computer Sonics
MTV
Nictronics/Dora the Explorer
Nokia

Sun Microsystems
Orion

Sansui

World

SYLVANIA
Panasonic
Quasar

Technics

epiQ
Compucare
Computer Stop
Magnavox
Philco

Philips

SV 2000

Pioneer

Planar

Polaroid

Premio

Vison

WiseWing

AMW

Quality Computers
RadioShack
Tandy

Brand Weight (lbs)

173
23

3

90

56
10634
17

14

20
1215
920
1571
1312
98
13944
24936
4464
28
366
169
84
20846
559
20316
46
2100
21
160
158
32

42
56
307
436



Manufacturer

Rainbow CCTV

RE PC Recycled Computers
Sager Midern Computer, Inc.
Samsung Electronics Co

SANYO Manufacturing Corp (SMC)

Sceptre, Inc.

Sears Roebuck & Co.

Sharp Electronics Corporation
Shuttle Computer Group

Silicon Graphics International Corp
Skyworth Electronics Inc.

Sony Electronics, Inc.

Sourcing Network Sales

Spectra Merchandising Int'l, Inc.
Supersonic Inc.

Synet Electronics

Systemax Manufacturing, Inc.

Target Corporation

Tatung Science & Technology, Inc.
TECO-Westinghouse

Tektronix, Inc.

TekVisions Inc.

The Mackle Co.

Thomson Inc USA

Brand Name

Rainbow CCTV
RE PC
Sager
Samsung
Samtron
FISHER
SANYO
Sceptre
Komodo
DCLCD
Kmart

KMC

LXI

Sears
Squareview
SR

Sharp
Shuttle

SGI, FPDR-HD-OPT

Skyworth
Aiwa

Sony
Pandigital
Spectra
Supersonic
Essoni
Infotel
Proteva
SYSTEMAX
Ultra
TruTech
Tatung
Optim
Tektronix
Tek Visions
Avanti
ProScan

Brand Weight (lbs)

57
23

6
9927
630
1314
8528
1062
326
46
53
44
1841
4244
47
613
14644

143
21
280
50562
116
28
30
27
63
22
335
29
380
377
171
122
13

2746



Manufacturer Brand Name Brand Weight (lbs)
RCA 42745
TLC Computer Care tlc computer care 27
Toshiba America Inc Noteworthy 39
Regza 55
Tekbright 31
Toshiba 23860
Tri-Ed / Northern Division ARM Electronics 84
TriStar Corp. TriStar 54
Tyco Electronics Elo TouchSystems 386
Unisys Corp. Unisys 89
US Micro PC, Inc. US MICRO 86
ViewSonic Corp World HQ CyberVision 328
Optiquest 2210
ViewSonic 15685
Vitek Industrial Video Products Inc. Vitek 31
VIZIO INCORPORATED Vizio 487
VTech Electronics North America LLC VTech 44
Walgreen Co. Tozai 12
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. Durabrand 542
llo 593
Westinghouse Digital LLC Westinghouse 276
Worldwide V7 Private Label V7 17
Wyse Technology Amdek 120
Link 51
Qume 67
Wyse 277
Xerox Corp. Xerox 12
X Technology Inc. X Technology 20
Total Pounds Sampled for All Identified Brands 556752 (Some weights were rounded.)
Total Pounds Sampled for All "Orphan" Brands 65292

Total Pounds Sampled for All Brands 622044
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